District Account Name

1

7C

Eog Resources, Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

TRINITY OPERATING (USG), LLC

A2R RESOURCES, LLC
Conocophillips Company

Marathon Oil Corporation

Phillips 66

GULFTEX ENERGY LLC
ROSEWOOD RESOURCES, INC.
BPX

PALEO OIL COMPANY

White Oak Operating Company, LLC

Eog Resources, Inc.

Lewis Energy

Sabine Oil & Gas Corporation
ROCKCLIFF ENERGY OPERATING LLC
ENERQUEST CORPORATION

DE3 OPERATING LLC

Discovery Natural Resources LLC

SM Energy Company
Endeavor Energy Resources, L.P.
Crownquest Operating, LLC

BPX

WPX Energy

City_LSD 1
SMILEY

Catarina

BIG WELLS
Borger
Three Rivers

Westhoff
Yorktown

Karnes City

Three Rivers
Falls City
Yorktown
YOAKUM
Anderson

MAGNET

LAREDO

Encinal
MARSHALL
DEBERRY
Jefferson
MIDKIFF
RANKIN

Big Lake

MIDKIFF
BIG LAKE
Big Spring

PECOS

Mentone

CRIMSON ALLOCATION #15
CRIMSON ALLOCATION #16
CHRISTIAN, W. S., ETAL
LASCA BUTLER SEARCY TRUST
GUNN-WEIGELT USW A
HILMER KOOPMANN A 274
HILMER KOOPMANN A 274
HILMER KOOPMANN A 274
HILMER KOOPMANN A 274
HILMER KOOPMANN A 274
HILMER KOOPMANN A 274
HILMER KOOPMANN A 274
HILMER KOOPMANN A 274
HILMER KOOPMANN A 274
SAUNDERS UNIT B
MEDINA-JONAS UNIT A
MEDINA-JONAS UNIT A

MEDINA-JONAS A-SALGE-KINKLER SA

CENTRAL JUNCTION SITE 1
CENTRAL JUNCTION SITE 2
PETERSON

PETERSON

MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH
S.WITTEA

PATRIOT Y

N. T. BREAUX

N. T. BREAUX

COCKBURN, H. C.
COCKBURN, H. C.

BFMT WEST

BFMT WEST

BFMT WEST

BFMT WEST

BFMT WEST

BFMT WEST

BFMT WEST

BFMT WEST

PALAFOX STATE
FURRH-FINDLEY GAS UNIT
RICHARDSON SWD

WEST

BUSH NORTH 24

ZEKE EAST N 22-21

ZEKE EAST O 22-21

ZEKE EAST L 22-21

ZEKE EAST M 22-21

ZEKE EAST K 22-21

ZEKE EAST J 22-21

NORTH CREEK B

NORTH CREEK B

NORTH CREEK B

NORTH CREEK B

NORTH CREEK B

NORTH CREEK B

JAMIE SARAH (SA) E
ZULETTE 8

WILD RYE E

WILD RYE F

WRS WILD RYE 2124

WRS WILD RYE 2124
WILD RYE F

STATE BURNER 57-T1-45X40
STATE BURNER 57-T1-45X40
STATE BURNER 57-T1-45X40
STATE BURNER 57-T1-45X40
CBR 9-4P-56-1

CBR 9-4N-56-1

CBR 9-40-56-1

Field

EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1)
BRISCOE RANCH (EAGLEFORD)
BRISCOE RANCH (EAGLEFORD)
BRISCOE RANCH (EAGLEFORD)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1)

PANHANDLE HUTCHINSON COUNTY FLD.

SUGARKANE (AUSTIN CHALK)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
DE WITT (EAGLE FORD SHALE)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
WILDCAT

WILDCAT

SUGARKANE (AUSTIN CHALK)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
DE WITT (EAGLE FORD SHALE)
DE WITT (EAGLE FORD SHALE)
BB (COCKFIELD)

BB (COCKFIELD)

BB (COCKFIELD)

MAGNET WITHERS

MAGNET WITHERS
HAWKVILLE (AUSTIN CHALK)
HAWKVILLE (AUSTIN CHALK)
HAWKVILLE (AUSTIN CHALK)
HAWKVILLE (AUSTIN CHALK)
HAWKVILLE (AUSTIN CHALK)
HAWKVILLE (AUSTIN CHALK)
HAWKVILLE (AUSTIN CHALK)
HAWKVILLE (AUSTIN CHALK)

HAWKVILLE (EAGLEFORD SHALE)
CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE)

BETHANY (RODESSA)

WHELAN (TRAVIS PEAK PRORATED)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA) R 40 EXC

SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP)

PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP)

PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP)

PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP)

SANDBAR (BONE SPRING)
SANDBAR (BONE SPRING)
SANDBAR (BONE SPRING)

Operation
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Vertical

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Vertical

Vertical

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Vertical

Vertical

Vertical

Vertical

Vertical

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Vertical

Vertical

Vertical

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Vertical

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal

Substance

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil Well

Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Gas Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well
Cathodic Protection Well
Cathodic Protection Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil Well

Gas Well

Oil or Gas Well
Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Gas Well

Gas Well

Gas Well

Gas Well

Gas Well

Gas Well

Gas Well

Gas Well

Gas Well

Gas Well
Injection Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil or Gas Well
Oil Well

Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well

Licence Number
17734346
17734347
17734345
17734344
12737661
12737659
12737660
12738358
12738359
23333588
29736105
12335047
12335043
12335038
12335039
12335044
12335040
12335045
12335046
12335041
12335042
12332806
25537030
25537031
25537032
29736113
29736112
25537033
25537034
12335048
12335049
18530897
18530899
18530896
48135468
48135469
47944361
47944360
47944362
47944363
47944364
47944366
47944365
47944367
47944355
20335437
36538607
31531068
38340924
46141607
46141606
46141609
46141608
46141610
46141611
38340923
38340929
38340927
38340925
38340926
38340928
46141602
38333611
22740844
22740847
22740848
22740849
22740846
38939242
38939238
38939240
38939241
30135227
30135225
30135226

Licence Date
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/9/2020
11/4/2020
11/6/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/6/2020
11/9/2020
11/9/2020
11/9/2020
11/9/2020
11/9/2020
11/4/2020
11/6/2020
11/4/2020
11/5/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/4/2020
11/6/2020
11/9/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/6/2020
11/3/2020
11/4/2020
11/6/2020
11/6/2020
11/9/2020
11/9/2020
11/9/2020
11/9/2020
11/4/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/4/2020
11/4/2020
11/3/2020
11/4/2020
11/4/2020
11/4/2020
11/4/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020
11/3/2020

Depth Applicant Contact Email

11400 patrick_mendoza@eogresources.com
11400 patrick_mendoza@eogresources.com
11400 patrick_mendoza@eogresources.com
11400 patrick_mendoza@eogresources.com
9000 nicole_holloway@ murphyoilcorp.com

9999 joeg@banksinfo.com
10000 joeg@banksinfo.com

3900 radunn@cableone.net
17000 rhonda.s.rogers@ conocophillips.com
17500 sam.widmer@ conocophillips.com
17500 rubi.valdez@ conocophillips.com
17500 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com
17500 rubi.valdez@ conocophillips.com
17500 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com
17500
17500
17500
17500 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com
17500 rubi.valdez@ conocophillips.com
13400
22000 tekelley@marathonoil.com
22000 tekelley@marathonoil.com
23000 tekelley@marathonoil.com

370

370
12500 jbujanos@gulftexenergy.com
12500 jbujanos@gulftexenergy.com
14100 jmilby@rosewd.com
14000 meghan.twele@bpx.com

3000 jfloyd@santarosaenergy.net
3000 jfloyd@santarosaenergy.net
3000 jfloyd@santarosaenergy.net
5700 plittles@whiteoakenergy.com
5700 plittles@whiteoakenergy.com
12000 laura_napier@eogresources.com
12000 laura_napier@eogresources.com
12000 laura_napier@eogresources.com
12000 laura_napier@eogresources.com
12000 laura_napier@eogresources.com
12000 laura_napier@eogresources.com
12000 laura_napier@eogresources.com
12000 laura_napier@eogresources.com
11500 cclark@lewisenergy.com
12200 dsumrall@sabineoil.com

7000 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com
8000
10900 rriley@depermian.com

9500 rriley@depermian.com

9500 rriley@depermian.com

9500 rriley@depermian.com

9500 rriley@depermian.com

9500 rriley@depermian.com

9500 rriley@depermian.com

8500 bonnie.scofield@discoverynr.com
8500 bonnie.scofield@discoverynr.com
8500 bonnie.scofield@discoverynr.com
8500 bonnie.scofield@discoverynr.com
8500 bonnie.scofield@discoverynr.com
11000 jharpold@sm-energy.com

7900

10000 ann.wtor@gmail.com

10000 ann.wtor@gmail.com

10000 ann.wtor@gmail.com

10000 ann.wtor@gmail.com

10000 ann.wtor@gmail.com

14000 tayler.paredes@bpx.com

14000 tayler.paredes@bpx.com

14000 tayler.paredes@bpx.com

14000 tayler.paredes@bpx.com

16000 larry.rader@wpxenergy.com
16000 larry.rader@wpxenergy.com
16000 larry.rader@wpxenergy.com

(Latitude)
29.1984902
29.1984034
29.1985765
29.1986633

28.451496
28.451436
28.451377
28.630687
28.630687
35.7633611
28.7372965
29.3092667
29.0714972
29.0714028
29.0713806
29.0714722
29.0715639
29.07145
29.0714278
29.0715417
29.0715194
29.0383583
28.89265
28.8926472
28.8926444
28.516053
28.516049
28.959175
28.9592083
29.0254694
29.326271
30.4292703
30.4310298
30.429793
29.15
29.1464639
27.7487278
27.7487583
27.7486778
27.7486472
27.7535694
27.7534972
27.7535417
27.7534722
27.8936972
32.3706806
32.3373194
32.74283
31.5422
31.39364
31.39366
31.3928
31.39362
31.39278
31.39276
31.3757583
31.3756806
31.3756833
31.3757556
31.3757556
31.3756833
31.6224016
31.402767
32.2281611
32.2281806
32.2275972
32.2276194
32.2282028
31.891565
31.891564
31.891565
31.891563
31.9698699
31.9700347
31.9699524

(Longitude)
-97.6188536
-97.6188705
-97.6188362

-97.618819
-99.543845
-99.543885
-99.543924
-99.513965
-99.513871

-101.3927667
-98.0759314
-97.3393444
-97.5477639
-97.5475361
-97.5474806
-97.5477083
-97.5479361

-97.54765
-97.5475944
-97.5478778
-97.5478222
-97.6088028

-97.9655
-97.9654194
-97.9653417
-98.188436
-98.194192
-97.9304972
-97.9304306
-97.4817833
-97.277962
-95.936606
-95.931909
-95.9318727
-96.0298389
-96.0254861
-99.7099639
-99.7099139
-99.7100472
-99.7101
-99.7421972
-99.7423389
-99.7422528
-99.7423917
-99.7471333
-94.2026861
-94.0523833
-94.575253
-101.7
-101.88987
-101.88979
-101.89351
-101.88995
-101.89359
-101.89367
-101.42215

-101.4156611

-101.4158528

-101.4220528

-101.4219583

-101.4157583

-102.1987098
-101.531649
-101.605475

-101.6053806

-101.6079917

-101.6079

-101.6052861
-103.972723
-103.972626

-103.97282
-103.97253

-103.8615805

-103.8615779
-103.861579




8A

SM Energy Company
HIGHPEAK ENERGY HOLDINGS, LLC
Endeavor Energy Resources, L.P.

PRODUCED WATER TRANSFER1 LLC
OXY USA Inc.

MURCHISON OIL & GAS INC
Concho Resources Ltd

Cimarex Energy Co.

BAYSWATER OPERATING COMPANY LLC

PEREGRINE PETROLEUM PRTNR, LTD.

SABINAL ENERGY OPERATING
Kinder Morgan

Forza Operating, LLC

W T X Capital Investments, LLC

Big Spring
Coahoma,Texas
MIDLAND

Stanton
GARDEN CITY
VEALMOOR
ANDREWS, TX
Orla

Big Spring
HERMLEIGH

SUNDOWN
Snyder
O'Donnell
jacksboro

CLARICE STARLING

CLARICE STARLING SUNDOWN D
WALKER 48-32 A UNIT

SHAFER 12-32 A UNIT

RIO LLANO 11-10C

RIO LLANO 11-10 C

HUGHES

POWELL, E.L.

KING FISHER UNIT 42-43

MABEE DDA B10

SPECTACULAR BID 22 STATE UNIT
FORLORN COWBOY 14-23
WILLINGHAM A

MADGE UNIT

SLAUGHTER, BOB

SACROC UNIT

GASS

LESTER SMITH

SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP)
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)
GARDEN CITY, S. (WOLFCAMP)
GARDEN CITY, S. (WOLFCAMP)
TSTAR (ABO)

KELLY-SNYDER

WILLENE (FUSSELMAN)

JACK COUNTY REGULAR

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Vertical

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Vertical

Vertical

Vertical

Vertical

Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil Well

Oil Well
Injection Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil or Gas Well
Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

Oil Well

22740851
22740850
22740843
22740842
32944473
32944474
31743276
17338388
22740853
348298

10933675
22740852
41535555
41535556
21937491
41535557
30530569
23740572

11/4/2020
11/5/2020
11/3/2020
11/4/2020
11/5/2020
11/9/2020
11/5/2020
11/6/2020
11/9/2020
11/6/2020
11/3/2020
11/5/2020
11/4/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/5/2020
11/9/2020
11/3/2020

10000
15000
6775
6875
6950

11200
500

lhunt@sm-energy.com
lhunt@sm-energy.com
mdwyer@highpeakenergy.com
mdwyer@highpeakenergy.com
rwhite@eeronline.com
rwhite@eeronline.com
rick.johnston@swbell.net
cathy_duffield@oxy.com

wasquez@conchoresources.com
acrawford@cimarex.com
jim@wellconco.com
Itart@peregrinepetroleum.com
Itart@ peregrinepetroleum.com

lauren_flowers@kindermorgan.com
karen@jsoilgas.com
richlaka@swbell.net

32.4546253
32.4546031
32.4157592
32.481544
31.797923
31.797904
32.385847
31.9306333
32.490387
32.2793981
31.8194944
32.364897
32.6971949
32.6970317
33.4434822
32.7467493
32.963996
33.368694

-101.4004126
-101.4005057
-101.2461865
-101.257013
-102.093428
-102.093505
-101.725771
-101.6552111
-101.44352
-102.2372706
-104.2619889
-101.342481
-100.669076
-100.6686673
-102.4740099
-101.0319543
-101.8661249
-98.249092




